
DATE TIME EVENT VENUE

Dec  Season fee's for 2025 released

Dec-Jan FMNC Office Closed from 4pm 20th Dec24 - 9am 6th Jan25

1st Jan (Wed) tbc Play Football Registration available for clubs

13th-15th Jan School Holiday Program TAREE (Mon-Wed)

17th Jan (Fri) All Girls School Holiday Program - PORT MACQUARIE

20th-22nd Jan School Holiday Program PORT MACQUARIE (Mon-Wed)

24th Jan (Fri) All Girls School Holiday Program - TUNCURRY

1st Feb (Sat) Online Club Registration - Open (clubs can request earlier if required) Clubs Online

1st Feb (Sat)
8th Feb (Sat)

Club Registration Day 1 (1st) / Club Registration Day 2 (8th) - (Guide only) Club Venues

1st / 2nd Feb PYLG / PYLB Preseason Games

9th Feb (Sun) Australia Cup Opening Round (played by this date)

9th Feb (Sun) 10.30am FMNC AGM Laurieton United Services Club 

Mid Feb (Tues)
tbc

tbc
Referee Information Session (For PYLB / PYLG players only - Compulsory for those who have 
not attended in previous seasons or have not done a Level 4 Referee course)

venue tbc

15th / 16th Feb PYLG Rd1 Games Club Venues

16th  Feb  Australia Cup Round 2 (played by this date)

23rd Feb (Sun) Australia Cup Round 3 (played by this date)

23rd Feb (Sun) 9am - 2pm FMNC Development Day Tuncurry 

25th Feb (Tues) 6.30pm Club Meetings - South via Teams 

26th Feb (Wed) 6.30pm Club Meetings - North via Teams 

 March 24th MYSport App (CMS) Club Admin Training Zoom

1st Mar (Sat)
2nd Mar (Sun)

 Great Lakes 2025 VIKINGS CHALLENGE Tuncurry North Sporting Fields

2md Mar (Sun) Australia Cup Round 4 (played by this date)

1st / 2nd Mar PYLB Rd1 Games Club Venues

 2nd Mar (Sun) 6:00pm
Team Nominations Required                                                                                                                                                             
(Clubs MUST submit team nominations via the online form by this date, includes Seniors)

4th Mar (Tue) 7.00pm
Team Nomination night - SOUTH                                                                                                                                      
(Clubs MUST verify Senior team nominations at this time)

via Teams 

5th Mar (Wed) 7.00pm
Team Nomination night - NORTH                                                                                                                                      
(Clubs MUST verify Senior team nominations at this time)

via Teams 

 9th Mar (Sun) 10am-5pm  Pre-Season Referee Seminar  Laurieton United Services Club - tbc

 9th Mar (Sun) Australia Cup Round 5 (played by this date)

14th Mar (Fri) Deadline to remove or add a team to the competition without penalty 

15th Mar (Sat) 9am-2pm FMNC Development Day

17th-23rd March Mental Health Week

tbc tbc MySportApp (CMS) Coach training - using App for teamsheets etc via Teams 

1st Apr (Tues) tbc Monthly Referee Training / Education Sessions Tues  - venue tbc

2nd Apr (Wed) O35’s Competition (South) commences Club Venues

4th/5th Apr  FMNC North, FMNC South Competitions/Cup and MiniRoos Commence Club Venues

13th April (Sun) FMNC Development Day  

15-16-17 April tbc School Holiday Clinic/World Cup  - Taree Taree

18th-21st April  EASTER (Fri 18th Apr- Mon 21st April) - NO PLAY 

22-23-24 April 9am-12pm School Holiday Clinic/World Cup Port Macquarie Port Macquarie

25th April (Fri) Anzac Day Fri25th (No Play)

tbc   Game Leader Course - Taree tbc

tbc  Game Leader Course - Forster tbc

tbc  Game Leader Course - Kempsey tbc

tbc  Game Leader Course - Port Macquarie tbc

27th April(Sun) 8.30am - 2pm FMNC Devopment Day tbc

2025 FMNC SEASON CALENDAR

FEBRUARY 2025

* Version 28/05/2025 * SUBJECT TO CHANGE

MARCH - APRIL 2025

JANUARY 2025



2nd - 11th May  Female Football Week:  
NNSWF Premier Competitions
Community Football

11th May (Sun) tbc FMNC Development Day tbc

 12th May (Mon) Monthly Referee Training / Education Sessions Mon  - venue tbc

30 May -1 June Sat-Sun Heartbeat of Football Heart Health Round (make it Red Weekend)
NNSWF Premier Competitions 
Community Football

6th/7th/8th June Long Weekend (Monday 9th) – NO PLAY 

7th June (Sat) Regional Super League  

15th June (Sun) 9am - 2.00pm FMNC Development Day Kempsey Hornets - Kemp Street Fields

 16th Jun (Mon) Monthly Referee Training / Education Sessions Mon  - venue tbc

20th-22nd June Fri-Sat-Sun Pride Round:  
NNSWF Premier Competitions
Community Football

22nd June (Sun) all day Port Saints Gala Day Port Macq - Findlay Park

29th June (Sun) 9am - 2pm FMNC Development Day Old Bar

7th - 18th Jul School Holidays                                                                                                                            

8th/9th/10th 9am-12pm School Holiday Clinic/World Cup    

12th June (Sat) Regional Super League

11th /12th / 13th 
July

tbc
NNSWF Women's State Cup                                                                                                                                 
(FMNC clubs encouraged to enter)

Speers Point

  14th July (Mon) Monthly Referee Training / Education Sessions Mon  - venue tbc

15-16-17th Jul 9am-12pm School Holiday Clinic /World Cup - Port Macquarie Port Macquarie

18th-20th July Fri-Sat-Sun Indigenous Round:  
NNSWF Premier Competitions
Community Football

20th July Sun South West Rocks Gala Day SW Rocks

25th-27th July Fri-Sat-Sun Mental Health Round:  
NNSWF Premier Competitions
Community Football

 29th Jul (Tue) 7.00pm
SOUTH - Compulsory Club Meeting                                                                                                                                   
(All Clubs must be prepared to host finals matches)

TBC - Zoom

30th  Jul (Wed) 7.00pm
NORTH - Compulsory Club Meeting                                                                                                                                     
(All Clubs must be prepared to host finals matches)

TBC - Zoom

3rd Aug (Sun) all day Wauchope Gala Day Wauchope - Fairmont Gardens

  11th Aug (Mon) Monthly Referee Training / Education Sessions Mon  - venue tbc

17th Aug (Sun) 9am - 2pm FMNC Development Day Omaru Park, Taree

24th Aug (Sun)  Kempsey Hornets Gala Day Kempsey Hornets - Kemp Street Fields

PYLG Grand Final - tbc

 September Dates - subject to change - TBC

3rd Sep (Wed)  Over 35's competitions (South) - Last Round Club Venues

8th Sep (Mon)  Monthly Referee Training / Education Sessions Mon  - venue tbc

10th Sept (Wed)  Over 35's competitions (South) - Semi Finals Venue TBC                                                                                              

FMNC Competitions - last rounds (Junior & Senior) Venue TBC                                                                                              

19th Sept (Fri)  Over 35's competiitons (South) - Grand Final Venue - tbc

19th-20th Sept   FMNC Competitions - Semi Finals (Junior & Senior) Venue - tbc

20th Sep (Sat) FMNC Mini Roos - Last Round Club Venues

26th-27th FMNC Competitions - GRAND FINALS (Junior & Senior) Venue - tbc

28th Sep (Sun) PYLB Grand Finals tbc

 Oct Tuncurry Golden Balls Tournament Tuncurry

TBA - Oct-Dec FMNC Summer Sixes (PMQ)- Junior age groups venue- tbc

    

12th (Fri) / 13th (Sat)

SEPTEMBER - NOVEMBER 2025

Sat 30th / Sun 31st Aug

MAY - AUGUST 2025


